



RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Pondicherry University)

(Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

(Sponsored by Sri Balaji Educational and Charitable Public Trust)

Pondy - Cuddalore Main Road, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry - 607 403.

Dr. Vijaykrishna Rapaka

B.Tech. (Mech.), M.Tech. (Energy), Ph.D. (Ocean Engineering, IIT Madras),
M.I.S.T.E., F.I.I.P.E., M.C.S.I., M.I.S.E.S., M.A.S.E.E.

PRINCIPAL

Student Insurance

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
(Government of India Undertaking)



POLICY SCHEDULE FOR RAASTA AAPATTI KAVACH POLICY (Group (Unnamed))

UIN NUMBER - IRDA/NL-HLT-NIA/P-H/V.1/355/13-14

Insured Name		: RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	
Insured's Details		Issuing Office Details	
Customer ID	: PO41180738	Office Code	: KARAICKAL BR (731201)
Address	: PONDYCUDDALORE ROAD KIRUMAMPAKKAM PONDICHERRY 605012 PONDICHERRY ,PONDICHERRY, 605012	Address	: 1 ST FLOOR, MAJ APRTS, 149 ,BHARATHIYAR ROAD, KARAICKAL ,609602
Phone No	:	Phone No	: 04368222652 / 9487406046
E-mail/Fax	: /	E-mail/Fax	: nia.731201@newindia.co.in /
PAN No	: AACTS1386D	S.Tax Regn. No	: AAACN4165CST178
GSTIN/UIN	: NA / NA	GSTIN	: 34AAACN4165C2ZV
		SAC	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

Policy Details

Policy Number		: 73120148236800000072	
Period of Insurance		: From:25/01/2024 03:48:07 PM To: 24/01/2025 11:59:59 PM	
Date of Proposal	: 25-Jan-24	Dev.Off level./Broker/Corp. Agent/CPSC User	: DIRECT BUSINESS - (2D6484354)
Prev. Policy no.	:	Agent/Bancassurance	: Mrs. R ABARNA DEVI .. (NIAAG00061681) (SI00101712)
Client Type	: Corporate	Phone No	: 9789140220 / 04368222652,
		E-mail/Fax	: rambu73@gmail.com, / /

Premium:	GST:	Total (₹)	Stamp Duty	Rupees (in words)	Receipt No. & Date:
₹ 275,848	₹ 49,652	₹ 3,25,500	₹1	RUPEES THREE LAC TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY	7312018123000000 5223 - 25/01/24

Special Conditions	Limit of Hospitalisation expenses shown above is the combined limit for all the hospitalisation extensions put together.
--------------------	--

Benefits under the Policy: GROUP UNNAMED							
Sl No.	No. of persons	Group Name	Sum Insured			Special Conditions(if any)	
			Personal Accident	Hospitalization expenses			
			Road Accident	Employment extension	Any other accident		
1	651	RAJIV GANDHI COL OF ENG & TECH - ALL DEPT STUDENTS 651	700000	100000	NA	100000	AS PER RAK POLICY Personal Accident for Road Accident : 6 lakh Medical Expenses :- ROAD ACCIDENT AND ANY OTHER ACCIDENT COVER - S.I. RS.1,00,000/-

Special Conditions	Limit of Hospitalisation expenses shown above is the combined limit for all the hospitalisation extensions put together.
--------------------	--

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
(Government of India Undertaking)



The Policy Shall be subject to RAASTA AAPATTI KAVACH POLICY (Group (Unnamed)) policy clauses attached herewith

Premium and GST Details

	Rate of Tax	Amount in INR
Premium		₹275848
SGST	9	24826
CGST	9	24826
IGST	0	0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned duly authorized hereinto set his hand

Place:-
Date:-

For and on behalf of
The New India Assurance Company Limited

Date of Issue: 31/01/2024

Duly Constituted Attorney(s)

IRDA Registration Number: 190
NIA PAN NUMBER: AAACN4165C

Policy No. : 7312014823680000072 Document generated by 32321 at 31/01/2024 16:19:22 Hours.

Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. TOLL FREE No. 1 800 209 1415.

For redressal of your grievance, if any, you may approach any one of the following offices- 1. Policy issuing office 2. Regional office 3. Head office. In case, you are not satisfied with our own grievance redressal mechanism; you may also approach Insurance Ombudsman. For details of our office addresses and addresses of office of Insurance Ombudsman, please visit our website <http://newindia.co.in>.

Leadership and beyond



दि न्यू इंडिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd

India's premier General Insurance Company

Branch Office : First Floor, MAJ Apartments, No. 149, Bharathiyar Street,
Karaikal - 609602.

Email : nia.731201@newindia.co.in Phone: 04368 - 222652, 223652

04th August 2023

To

The Principal,
Rajiv Gandhi College of Engineering and Technology,
Pondy - Cuddalore Main Road,
Kirumampakkam,
Puducherry - 607403.

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Re: Release of Insurance Amount for Mr. Shobanraj (Deceased) - Your Letter Ref:
RGCE/NI/Manager/2023/02 dated 12.06.2023.**

With reference to the above, we wish to inform you that the claim amount of Rs. 7Lakhs under Group (Unnamed) RAK Policy No. 73120148226800000015 is released to the claimant Mr. Raja Adisesan, the father of Mr. R. Shoban Raj, on 03.08.2023 through NEFT and the details are given below,

Name of the Student : Mr. R. Shoban Raj (B.E., IInd Year CSE Student)
Claim Amount : Rs. 7 Lakhs
Claim Paid to : Mr. Raja Adisesan (Father of Deceased)
Date of payment : 03.08.2023
Mode of Payment : NEFT
Payment Ref.No. : N215232577662702

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully

Administrative Officer



THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.,
Branch Office : 731201

1 ST FLOOR, MAJ APRTS, 149, Bharathiyar Road, Karaikal.
Ph : 04368 - 222652, 223652